

GR-21-2018-R-641-2018

Order no.20

21/11/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 4 accused persons, 2 accused persons are present by hazira, rest 2 accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. through Ld.Adv.

Ld. App is present.

No witness is turned up.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Issue summons upon csw- 1,2 and 3.

Fix 01/05/2024 for evidence.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna